Def.	 B applied/app	 (gal/ac) 2.00 OPERATING COSTS:
De!.	 E	 cost	 ($/gal	 app) 0.85 Cotton:
Def.	 B	 1	 applic/ac 1.00 Defoliant cost 4903.88	 6538.50 2451.94
Def.	 B material	 cost 1.70 Non-de!.	 cost 166056.75	 221409.00 83028.38
Def.	 B application method . Air Spray Wheat 34720.55	 27294.00 48847.24
Def.	 B applic.	 cost($/app/ac) 4.00 Alfalfa 30120.97	 23678.25 42376.24
Def.	 B applic.	 cost	 ($/ac)	 = 4.00 Mntce cost adj ACR acs 1073.20	 0.00 987.35
Total	 Def.	 B	 cost	 (5/ac) 5.70
TOTAL DEFOLIANT COST 1$/ac) 14.53 TOTAL OPERATING COSTS 236875.34	 278919.75 177E91.14
Non-defoliant opt.	 cost($/ac 492.02
Permitted acres	 . 337.50 RETURNS OVER OPERATING 200891.30	 172866.75 174301.01
ACR	 factor	 = 0.33
ACR FUL 112.39 CROP MIX:
ASCS	 Yield	 . 1200.00
Forecast Deficiency FUL . 109957.50 Cotton 0.45	 0.60 0.23
Free acres	 = 61.28 Wheat 0.25	 0.20 0.36
Target price 0.79 Alfalfa 0.13	 0.10 0.18
Max DP . 50000.00 Fallow 0.17	 0.10 0,24
Relief	 factor	 . 0.15
Adjusted ACR 51.10 WHEAT: ALFALFA
Maint.	 cost ACR acs= 21.00 Price	 (5/ton) 120.00 Price	 ($/ton 75.00
Free acres	 50-92 . 56.38 Yield	 (tons/ac)	 = 2.80	 Yield	 (tons/ 7.70
ACR FUL 50-92 . 103.40 Oper.	 cost($/ac). 181.96	 Oper.cost($/ 315.71
Adjusted ACR 50-92 . 47.02
ACE Factor	 50-92 = 0.30
CU to protect base	 . 121.47

APPENDIX 8

185

PESTICIDE SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS RESULTS -PINAL COUNTY

PINAL-INSECTICIDES

CHANGE FROM BENCHMARK TO WITHOUT METHYL PARATHION

LOSS IN RETURNS FROM BENCHMARK

FULL NO 50-92
ASSUMPTIONS PART. PART. PART.

INITIAL $8,683 $11,577 $4,341

Lint Price..70 8,682 11,577 4,341

Lint Price..80 8,683 11,577 4,342

Seed Price.75 8,683 11,577 4,341

Seed Price.95 8,682 11,577 4,341

Yc.(-100) 8,682 11,577 4,342

Yc=(+100) 8,683 11,577 4,341

Chem Price.(+10%) 9,551 12,734 4,775

Chem Price.(-10%) 7,814 10,419 3,908

Rot.40/10/40/10 8,683 7,717 4,341

Rot.30/10/50/10 8,683 5,789 4,341

Rot.80/20/0/0 8,683 15,436 4,341

Rot.30/30/30/10 8,683 5,789 4,341

If Princ..2 8,583 11,577 4,341

# Princ..3 8,683 11,577 4,341

186

PINAL-INSECTICIDES

CHANGE FROM BENCHMARK TO WITHOUT FUNDAL/GALECRON-LANNATE

LOSS IN RETURNS FROM BENCHMARK

FULL NO 50-92
ASSUMPTIONS PART. PART. PART.

INITIAL $27,751 $37,001 $13,875

Lint Price=.70 31,609 41,951 15,814

Lint Price=.80 34,984 46,451 17,502

Seed Price=75 27,606 36,614 13,813

Seed Price=95 28,187 37,388 14,103

Yc=(-100) 28,024 37,001 13,974

Yc=(+100) 27,875 37,001 13,946

Chem Price=(+10%) 28,095 37,264 14,056

Chem Price=(-10%) 27,698 36,737 13,859

Rot=40/10/40/10 27,897 24,667 13,958

Rot=30/10/50/10 27,897 18,501 13,958

Rot=80/20/0/0 27,897 49,335 13,958

Rot=30/30/30/10 27,897 18,501 13,958

# Princ.=2 28,043 37,001 14,040

# Princ.=3 36,914 37,001 23,038

187

PINAL-INSECTICIDES

CHANGE FROM BENCHMARK TO WITHOUT FUNDAL/GALECRON-NOTHING

LOSS IN RETURNS FROM BENCHMARK

FULL NO 50-92
ASSUMPTIONS PART. PART. PART.

INITIAL $69,001 $92,002 $34,501

Lint Price..70 78,702 104,377 39,378

Lint Price..80 87,140 115,627 43,597

Seed Price.75 68,696 91,034 34,375

Seed Price.95 70,147 92,969 35,101

Yc.(-100) 69,508 92,002 34,787

Yc.(+100) 69,355 92,002 34,700

Chem Price.(+10%) 69,935 92,687 34,994

Chem Price.(-10%) 68,907 91,317 34,481

Rot.40/10/40/10 69,421 61,334 34,738

Rot.30/10/50/10 69,421 46,001 34,738

Rot.80/20/0/0 69,421 122,670 34,738

Rot.30/30/30/10 69,421 46,001 34,738

# Princ..2 77,859 92,002 43,145

# Princ..3 91,910 92,002 60,408

188

PINAL-INSECTICIDES

CHANGE FROM BENCHMARK TO WITHOUT CYMBUSH

LOSS IN RETURNS FROM BENCHMARK

FULL NO 50-92
ASSUMPTIONS PART. PART. PART.

INITIAL ($417) ($555) ($208)

Lint Price=.70 (417) (556) (209)

Lint Price=.80 (417) (556) (208)

Seed Price=75 (417) (556) (208)

Seed Price=95 (417) (556) (209)

Yc=(-100) (417) (556) (208)

Yc=(+100) (417) (556) (209)

Chem Price=(+10%) (459) (612) (230)

Chem Price=(-10%) (376) (500) (187)

Rot=40/10/40/10 (417) (371) (208)

Rot=30/10/50/10 (417) (278) (208)

Rot=80/20/0/0 (417) (741) (208)

Rot=30/30/30/10 (417) (278) (208)

# Princ.=2 (417) (556) (209)

# Princ.=3 (417) (556) (209)

189

PINAL-HERBICIDES

CHANGE FROM BENCHMARK TO WITHOUT TREFLAN

LOSS IN RETURNS FROM BENCHMARK

FULL NO 50-92
ASSUMPTIONS PART. PART. PART.

INITIAL ($449) ($599) ($225)

Lint Price..70 (450) (599) (225)

Lint Price..80 (449) (599) (224)

Seed Price.75 (449) (599) (225)

Seed Price.95 (449) (599) (225)

Yc.(-100) (450) (599) (224)

Yc.(+100) (449) (599) (225)

Chem Price.(+10%) (494) (658) (247)

Chem Price.(-10%) (404) (539) (203)

Rot.40/10/40/10 (449) (399) (225)

Rot.30/10/50/10 (449) (299) (225)

Rot.80/20/0/0 (449) (799) (225)

Rot.30/30/30/10 (449) (299) (225)

# Princ..2 (448) (599) (225)

# Princ..3 (449) (599) (224)

190

FINAL-HERBICIDES

CHANGE FROM BENCHMARK TO WITHOUT CAPAROL

LOSS IN RETURNS FROM BENCHMARK

FULL NO 50-92
ASSUMPTIONS PART. PART. PART.

INITIAL ($4,113) ($5,483) ($2,056)

Lint Price=.70 (4,113) (5,483) (2,056)

Lint Price=.80 (4,112) (5,483) (2,056)

Seed Price=75 (4,112) (5,483) (2,056)

Seed Price=95 (4,113) (5,483) (2,056)

Yc=(-100) (4,113) (5,483) (2,056)

Yc=(+100) (4,113) (5,483) (2,056)

Chem Price=(+10%) (4,524) (6,031) (2,261)

Chem Price=(-10%) (3,701) (4,935) (1,871)

Rot=40/10/40/10 (4,113) (3,655) (2,056)

Rot=30/10/50/10 (4,113) (2,741) (2,056)

Rot=80/20/0/0 (4,113) (7,311) (2,056)

Rot=30/30/30/10 (4,113) (2,741) (2,056)

# Princ.=2 (4,112) (5,483) (2,056)

# Princ.=3 (4,112) (5,483) (2,056)

191

PINAL-DEFOLIANTS

CHANGE FROM BENCHMARK TO WITHOUT DEF

LOSS IN RETURNS FROM BENCHMARK

FULL NO 50-92
ASSUMPTIONS PART. PART. PART.

------- _______
INITIAL $1,319$989 $494

Lint Price..70 989 1,319 495

Lint Price..80 988 1,319 495

Seed Price.75 989 1,318 495

Seed Price.95 989 1,318 495

Yc.(-100) 989 1,318 494

Yc=(+100) 989 1,318 495

Chem Price.(+10%) 1,087 1,450 544

Chem Price.(-10%) 890 1,186 445

Rot.40/10/40/10 989 879 495

Rot.30/10/50/10 989 659 495

Rot.80/20/0/0 989 1,758 495

Rot.30/30/30/10 989 659 495

# Princ..2 988 1,319 495

# Princ..3 989 1,319 494

192

PINAL-DEFOLIANTS

CHANGE FROM BENCHMARK TO WITHOUT SODIUM CHLORATE

LOSS IN RETURNS FROM BENCHMARK

FULL NO 50-92
ASSUMPTIONS PART. PART. PART.

-- -- -- ----------
INITIAL $1,070 $1,427 $535

Lint Price..70 1,070 1,427 535

Lint Price..80 1,069 1,427 535

Seed Price.75 1,070 1,426 535

Seed Price.95 1,070 1,426 535

Yc.(-100) 1,070 1,426 534

Yc.(+100) 1,070 1,426 535

Chem Price.(+10%) 1,176 1,569 588

Chem Price.(-10%) 963 1,283 481

Rot.40/10/40/10 1,070 951 535

Rot.30/10/50/10 1,070 713 535

Rot.80/20/0/0 1,070 1,902 535

Rot.30/30/30/10 1,070 713 535

# Princ..2 1,069 1,427 535

# Princ..3 1,070 1,427 535

193

APPENDIX 9

194

PESTICIDE SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS RESULTS -MARICOPA COUNTY

MARICOPA -INSECTICIDES

CHANGE FROM BENCHMARK TO WITHOUT METHYL PARATHION -GUTHION

LOSS IN RETURNS FROM BENCHMARK

FULL NO 50-92
ASSUMPTIONS PART. PART. PART.

INITIAL $250 $333 $125

Lint Price=.70 250 333 125

Lint Price=.80 250 333 125

Seed Price=75 250 333 125

Seed Price=95 250 333 125

Yc=(-100) 250 333 125

Yc=(+100) 250 333 125

Chem Price=(+10%) 388 517 194

Chem Price=(-10%) 111 149 56

Rot=40/10/40/10 250 222 125

Rot=30/10/50/10 250 166 125

Rot=80/20/0/0 250 444 125

Rot=30/30/30/10 250 167 125

If Princ.=2 250 333 125

If Princ.=3 250 333 125

195

MARICOPA-INSECTICIDES

CHANGE FROM BENCHMARK TO WITHOUT METHYL PARATHION-AZODRIN

LOSS IN RETURNS FROM BENCHMARK

FULL NO 50-92
ASSUMPTIONS PART. PART. PART.

-------
INITIAL $6,867$5,150 $2,575

Lint Price=.70 5,150 6,867 2,575

Lint Price=.80 5,150 6,867 2,575

Seed Price=75 5,150 6,867 2,575

Seed Price=95 5,150 6,867 2,575

Yc=(-100) 5,150 6,867 2,575

Yc=(+100) 5,150 6,867 2,575

Chem Price=(+10%) 5,779 7,704 2,890

Chem Price=(-10%) 4,522 6,029 2,261

Rot=40/10/40/10 5,150 4,578 2,576

Rot=30/10/50/10 5,150 3,133 2,575